February 1, 2007

8:30 a.m.

Members Present:

Members Excused:

Staff Present:

JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS - 2007 SESSION

NATURAL RESOURCES SUBCOMMITTEE

Measures or Issues Heard:

MEETING INDEX

Sen. Devlin, Chair
Sen. Avakian

Sen. Nelson

Hearing Room H-174
Tapes: 15, 16A

Rep. Dingfelder, Vice-Chair
Rep. Clem

Rep. Nolan

Rep. Burley

Rep. Garrard

Michelle Deister, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office
Eric Sorenson, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office

SB 5512, Department of Energy — Public Hearing

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter Speaker Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 15A

003 Chair Devlin Calls the hearing to order at 8:30 AM
Opens a Public Hearing on SB 5512, Department of
Energy

013 Mike Grainey, Director Presents follow-up to a question from 01/31/2007, Status of

Department of Energy the Port of Morrow’s Water Availability, East Beach Industrial

Park (Exhibit #1)
Refers to Exhibit #2, 01/31/2007
Presents Policy Option Package for SB 5512, Department of
Energy (Exhibit #2)

077 Rep. Dingfelder

080 Mr. Grainey

091 Rep. Dingfelder

094 Mr. Grainey

103 Chair Devlin

107 Mr. Grainey

113 Chair Devlin

116 Mr. Grainey

122 Chair Devlin

127 Mr. Grainey

138 Chair

140 Mr. Grainey

141 Chair Devlin

145 Mr. Grainey Begins discussion on OMSI loan issue

257 Chair Devlin

262 Mr. Grainey

265 Chair Devlin

267 Mr. Grainey



284
297

406
411
416
426
431

TAPE 16A

001
005

007
010
011
012
018
048
055
063
074
075
076
077
080
086

112
132

147
149
154
157
159
162
164
176
179
188

Chair Devlin

Nancy Steuber,
President and CEO of
OMSI, Oregon Museum
of Science and Industry

Chair Devlin
Ms. Steuber
Rep. Garrard
Ms. Steuber

Paul Carlson, Senior
Vice-President of
Support and
Administration, Oregon
Museum of Science and
Industry

Mr. Carlson
Chair Devlin

Mr. Carlson
Chair Devlin
Mr. Carlson
Chair Devlin
Rep. Nolan
Chair Devlin
Sen. Avakian
Mr. Carlson
Sen. Avakian
Mr. Carlson
Sen. Avakian
Mr. Carlson
Sen. Avakian
Mr. Carlson

Chair Devlin
Ms. Steuber

Rep. Clem
Chair Devlin
Rep. Clem
Ms. Steuber
Rep. Clem
Mr. Carlson
Rep. Clem
Mr. Carlson
Rep. Clem
Mr. Carlson

Continues his testimony regarding OMSI

Enters Witness Registration (Exhibit #3)



193 Rep. Clem

198 Ms. Steuber

202 Rep. Clem

210 Ms. Steuber

215 Chair Devlin

220 Neil Bryant, Oregon
Museum of Science and
Industry Board

295 Chair Devlin

326 Mr. Bryant

353 Chair Devlin

365 Jeremiah Baumann,

Oregon State Public
Interest Research Group

(OSPIRG)

458 Chair Devlin
TAPE 15B
001 Chair Devlin Introduces Mr. Grainey back to testify on Department of
Energy

005 Mr. Grainey
041 Rep. Dingfelder
064 Mr. Grainey
074 Rep. Dingfelder
081 Mr. Grainey
090 Rep. Dingfelder
096 Mr. Grainey
099 Rep. Clem
103 Mr. Grainey
115 Rep. Clem
119 Mr. Grainey
123 Rep. Clem
128 Mr. Grainey
130 Chair Devlin
132 Mr. Grainey
133 Chair Devlin
135 Mr. Grainey
139 Chair Devlin
147 Mr. Grainey
151 Chair Devlin
168 Mr. Grainey
188 Chair Devlin
194 Mr. Grainey
198 Chair Devlin

199 Rep. Clem



210
215
220
222
224

Mr. Grainey
Rep. Clem
Mr. Grainey
Rep. Clem
Chair Devlin

Adjourns the hearing at 10:00 AM



