JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS – 2007 SESSION NATURAL RESOURCES SUBCOMMITTEE

MEETING INDEX

February 1, 2007 8:30 a.m. Hearing Room H-174 Tapes: 15, 16A

Members Present:	Sen. Devlin, Chair Sen. Avakian Sen. Nelson	Rep. Dingfelder, Vice-Chair Rep. Clem Rep. Nolan Rep. Burley Rep. Garrard
Members Excused:		

Staff Present:	Michelle Deister, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office Eric Sorenson, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office	
Measures or Issues Heard:	SB 5512, Department of Energy – Public Hearing	

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter	Speaker	Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 15A		
003	Chair Devlin	Calls the hearing to order at 8:30 AM
		Opens a Public Hearing on SB 5512, Department of Energy
013	Mike Grainey, Director Department of Energy	Presents follow-up to a question from 01/31/2007, Status of the Port of Morrow's Water Availability, East Beach Industrial Park (Exhibit #1)
		Refers to Exhibit #2, 01/31/2007
		Presents Policy Option Package for SB 5512, Department of Energy (Exhibit #2)
077	Rep. Dingfelder	
080	Mr. Grainey	
091	Rep. Dingfelder	
094	Mr. Grainey	
103	Chair Devlin	
107	Mr. Grainey	
113	Chair Devlin	
116	Mr. Grainey	
122	Chair Devlin	
127	Mr. Grainey	
138	Chair	
140	Mr. Grainey	
141	Chair Devlin	
145	Mr. Grainey	Begins discussion on OMSI loan issue
257	Chair Devlin	
262	Mr. Grainey	
265	Chair Devlin	
267	Mr. Grainey	

284	Chair Devlin	
297	Nancy Steuber, President and CEO of OMSI, Oregon Museum of Science and Industry	
406	Chair Devlin	
411	Ms. Steuber	
416	Rep. Garrard	
426	Ms. Steuber	
431	Paul Carlson, Senior Vice-President of Support and Administration, Oregon Museum of Science and Industry	
TAPE 16A		
001	Mr. Carlson	Continues his testimony regarding OMSI
005	Chair Devlin	
007	Mr. Carlson	
010	Chair Devlin	
011	Mr. Carlson	
012	Chair Devlin	
018	Rep. Nolan	
048	Chair Devlin	
055	Sen. Avakian	
063	Mr. Carlson	
074	Sen. Avakian	
075	Mr. Carlson	
076	Sen. Avakian	
077	Mr. Carlson	
080	Sen. Avakian	
086	Mr. Carlson	
112	Chair Devlin	Enters Witness Registration (Exhibit #3)
132	Ms. Steuber	
147	Rep. Clem	
149	Chair Devlin	
154	Rep. Clem	
157	Ms. Steuber	
159	Rep. Clem	
162	Mr. Carlson	
164	Rep. Clem	
176	Mr. Carlson	
179	Rep. Clem	
400		

188

Mr. Carlson

193	Rep. Clem	
198	Ms. Steuber	
202	Rep. Clem	
210	Ms. Steuber	
215	Chair Devlin	
220	Neil Bryant, Oregon Museum of Science and Industry Board	
295	Chair Devlin	
326	Mr. Bryant	
353	Chair Devlin	
365	Jeremiah Baumann, Oregon State Public Interest Research Group (OSPIRG)	
458	Chair Devlin	
TAPE 15B		
001	Chair Devlin	Introduces Mr. Grainey back to testify on Department of Energy
005	Mr. Grainey	
041	Rep. Dingfelder	
064	Mr. Grainey	
074	Rep. Dingfelder	
081	Mr. Grainey	
090	Rep. Dingfelder	
096	Mr. Grainey	
099	Rep. Clem	
103	Mr. Grainey	
115	Rep. Clem	
119	Mr. Grainey	
123	Rep. Clem	
128	Mr. Grainey	
130	Chair Devlin	
132	Mr. Grainey	
133	Chair Devlin	
135	Mr. Grainey	
139	Chair Devlin	
147	Mr. Grainey	
151	Chair Devlin	
168	Mr. Grainey	
188	Chair Devlin	
194	Mr. Grainey	
198	Chair Devlin	
199	Rep. Clem	

210	Mr. Grainey
215	Rep. Clem
220	Mr. Grainey
222	Rep. Clem
224	Chair Devlin

Adjourns the hearing at 10:00 AM